HOWARD COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT
LISTING OF DESIGNATED ADR VOLUNTEER FACILITATORS

NAME & ADDRESS

DATE

AREA OF EXPERTISE

Honorable Arthur M. Monty Ahalt
2527 Lyon Drive

Annapolis, Md. 21403
410-263-6163
amahalt@virtualcourthouse.com

6/2006

Business/Corporate; Contracts;
Employment/Workplace;
Labor Union/Management;
Health Care; Insurance;
Personal Injury

Frederick G. Antenberg, Esq.
Suite 409, One Columbia Center
10025 Governor Warfield Pkwy.
Columbia, Md. 21044-3338
410-730-4404

fa@fgalaw.com

3/2006

Personal Injury

Stuart Arnovits, Esqg.
347 N. Charles Street
Baltimore, Md. 21201
410-752-1880
sarnovits@coseklaw.com

Contracts; Personal Injury;
WCC

Michael J. Baxter, Esq.

120 E. Baltimore Street, Suite 2100
Baltimore, Md. 21202-1643
410-385-8022
mbaxter@bbsclaw.com

4/2006

Contracts; Health Care;
Insurance

C. Christopher Brown, Esq.
120 E. Baltimore Street
Suite 1700

Baltimore, Md. 21202-6701
410-962-1030
cch@browngold.com

6/2006

Contracts;
Employment/Workplace;
Health Care; Personal Injury

Colette Brunell LCSW-C, BCD
10630 Patuxent Pkwy. Suite 212
Columbia, Md. 21044
410-730-6119
colettebrunell2@verizon.net

11/1/2007

Domestic

Linda H. Carroll, Esq.
5405 Twin Knolls Rd. #4
Columbia, Md. 21045
443-878-4999 (cell phone)
Icarroll@mdlab.org

3/2006

Contracts; Domestic

Richard I. Chaifetz, Esq
9650 Santiago Road, Suite 8
Columbia, Md. 21045
410-964-5573
RICLAW@algxmail.com

3/2006

Business/Corporate; Contracts;
Insurance; Personal Injury
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Joseph Chamberlin 10/5/2007 Business/Corporate; Contracts;
6456 Blenheim Road Domestic;
Baltimore, Md. 21212 Employment/Workplace;
443-465-1557 Labor Union/Management;
joe@joechamberlin.com Health Care; Insurance;

Personal Injury

Beth Jackson Day, Esq. 3/2006 Domestic
3675 Park Avenue, Suite 101
Ellicott City, Md. 21043
410-465-8904
BJD@Daylaw.net
Priscilla A. Donovan, Esq. 3/2006 Business/Corporate;
20 S. Charles Street, Suite 300 Community/Neighborhood
Baltimore, Md. 21201 Assoc.
410-685-8800
pard@donovanrainie.com
Hubert Welsh Farrell, Esq. 3/2006 Business/Corporate;
8840 Stanford Boulevard, Ste. 2000 Employment/Workplace;
Columbia, Md. 21045 Health Care; Insurance;
410-290-1955 Personal Injury
Hugh.w@farrell-law.com
Angela Grau, Esq. 4/2006 Guardianships; Will Contests;
10211 Wincopin Circle Trust Dispute; Probate Dispute
Suite 600 & Other Complex Fiduciary
Columbia, Md. 21044 Litigation
410-995-5800
agrau@legalbriefs.com
David S. Harvis, Esq. 3/2006 Business/Corporate; Domestic;
10500 L.ittle Patuxent Pkwy. Suite Personal Injury
650
Columbia, Md. 21044
410-740-2000
dharvis@hupk.com
Malcolm B. Kane, Esq. 3/2006 Business/Corporate;
3716 Court Place Community/Neighborhood
Ellicott City, Md. 21043 Associations; Contracts; Other
410-461-9970 - Real Estate Matters
LKWW@aol.com
Kelly Kilroy, Esq. 4/2006 Domestic
639 Main Street
Laurel, Md. 20707
301-490-5565
kellgarner@aol.com
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Jac E. Knust, Esg. 4/2006 Business/Corporate; Contracts;
Post Office Box 415 Domestic;
3440 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite Employment/Workplace;
103 Health Care; Insurance;
Ellicott City, Md. 21041-0415 Personal Injury
410-465-8900
Jac@jknust.com
Kimberly Anne Manuelides, Esq. 3/2006 Business/Corporate; Contracts;
Saul Ewing, LLP Lockwood Place Other - Commercial, Real
500 East Pratt Street Property; Landlord/Tenant;
Baltimore, Md. 21202 Construction
410-332-8844
kamanuelides@saul.com
Donald J. May, Esq. 3/2006 Domestic;
8339 Court Avenue Employment/Workplace;
Ellicott City, Md. 21043 Personal Injury
410-461-4877
d.j.may@mindspring.com
M. Lucinda Motsko, Esqg. (Cindy) 3/2006 Business/Corporate;
P.O. Box 128 Community/Neighborhood
West Friendship, Md. 21794-0128 Associations; Contracts;
410-442-5631 Domestic; Real Estate
Cindy@motskolaw.com
Gloria Pasternak 9/7/2007 Business/Corporate;
510 GreenBrier Drive Community/Neighborhood
Silver Spring, Md. 20910 Domestic;
301-270-1498 Employment/Workplace;
glo.past@netscape.com Health Care; Victim-Offender
Gerald M. Richman, Esq. 1/23/2007 Business/Corporate; Contracts;
3454 Ellicott Center Drive, S-204 Domestic;
Ellicott City, Md. 21043-4168 Employment/Workplace;
410-465-6666 Insurance; Personal Injury
GMRPAL @aol.com
Valerie A. Rocco, Esq. 3/2006 Business/Corporate; Contracts;
9192 Red Branch Road, Suite 300 Domestic; Other- elder law &
Columbia, Md. 21045 probate
410-997-4228
VARLAW?Z2@aol.com
Ria P. Rochvarg, Esq. 10/2006 Domestic
P.O. Box 1907
Ellicott City, Md. 21041
410-313-9725
rrochvarg@comcast.net
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James Sauer, Esq. 11/06 Domestic
7433 Baltimore Annapolis Blvd.
Glen Burnie, Md 21061
410-768-1551
[imsauer@msn.com
Michael L. Schwartz, Esq. 3/2006 Business/Corporate; Contracts;
9881 Broken Land Pkwy. Suite 303 Domestic;
Columbia, Md. 21046 Employment/Workplace;
410-290-3900 Other - Construction
michaelschwartz@radicus.net
Harry Siegel, Esq. 3/2006 Domestic
10211 Wincopin Circle
Suite 110
Columbia, Md. 21044
410-792-2300
hsiegel@siegellaw.net
Barry Silber, Esq. 3/2006 Business/Corporate; Contracts;
30 Corporate Center, Suite 570 Domestic;
10440 Little Patuxent Pkwy. Employment/Workplace;
Columbia, Md. 21044 Healthcare; Insurance;
410-992-6624 Personal Injury
Silberlaw@aol.com
Jack J. Shapiro, Esq. 3/2007 Community/Neighborhood
6115 Falls Road, Ste. LL-B Associations; Contracts;
Baltimore, Md. 21209 Domestic;
410-372-0808 Employment/Workplace;
[is@comcast.net Health Care
James C. Strouse, Esq. 6/2006 Contracts;
5401 Twin Knolls Rd. Employment/Workplace;
Suite 10 Personal Injury; Other
Columbia, Md. 21045
410-730-7600
strouse2@verizon.net
Katherine L. Taylor, Esq. 9/2006 Business/Corporate;
5850 Waterloo Road. Suite 140 Community/Neighborhood
Ellicott City, Md. 21043 Associations; Contracts;
443-420-4075 Employment/Workplace;
ktaylor@taylorlegal.com Other
Merle Y. Waldman 7/12/2006 Domestic
30 E. Padonia Rd. Suite 506
Timonium, Md. 21093
410-666-6630
mywaldman@netzero.net
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Thomas M. Weschler, Jr., Esq. 1/2007 Domestic

681A Main Street

Laurel, Md. 20707

301-604-1617

tmweschlerjresg@yahoo.com

Ruth McLay Zanoni, Esq. 3/2006 Business/Corporate;

P.O. Box 602 Community/Neighborhood

Clarksville, Md. 21029 Associations; Contracts;

410-531-0007 Domestic;

ruthmzanoni@yahoo.com Employment/Workplace;
Labor Union/Management;
Healthcare; Insurance;
Personal Injury; Victim-
Offender, Other

Roslyn Zinner, LCSW-C 10/2006 Domestic

8112 Sea Water Path

Columbia, Md. 21045

410-672-2237

rozzinner@comcast.net
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